2024-2025 Morning Stop Times

Ordered by Stop Time

12/11/24

BUTTERFLY cow
King, Machelle Grafel, Roma
TIME LOCATION
1 6:27 AM BUS BARN TIME LOCATION
2 6:52AM SCHMITT, 34 Kahola Rd, Council Grove 1 7:03 AM BUS BARN
3 7:00 AM BLUE, 219 DD Ave, Council Grove 2 7:20 AM SHEARER, 1273 Four Mile Rd, Council Grove
4 7:05AM PAVEK, 621 4th St, Dunlap 3 7:22 AM LARAMORE, 1269 Four Mile Rd, Council Grove
5 7:07AM DUNLAP FIRE STATION STOP 4 7:26 AM LANGE, 1181 Four Mile Rd, Council Grove
6 7:08 AM YOWELL, 13 4th St, Dunlap 5 7:30 AM DAY, 1862 S 1000 Rd, Council Grove (ON CALL)
7 716 AM SMITH, 2012 S 400 Rd, Council Grove 6 7:32 AM FOUR MILE RD & KS-177 STOP
8 7:20 AM STAATZ, 1865 Dunlap Rd, Council Grove 7 7:36 AM NEOSHO & VELIE STOP
9 7:28 AM STOHS, 510 V Ave, Council Grove 8 7:37 AM ORCHARD & JONATHAN STOP
10 7:35AM  WILSON, 632 US Highway 56, Council Grove 9 7:38 AM ORCHARD & SAMPLE STOP
11 7:33AM 10TH & DONNON STOP 10 7:40 AM S CHAUTAUQUA & W ELM STOP
12 7:41 AM  WALNUT ST & S 5TH ST STOP 11 7:43 AM N NEOSHO STOP
13 7:45AM CGES (5990) 12 7:45 AM CGJSH N ENTRANCE (SHUTTLE)
14 7:55AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994) 13 7:50 AM CGES (5990)
HORSE LION
Nurnberg, Jamie Andres, Duane
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 6:30AM NURNBERG, 105 S GILMORE ST 1 6:35 AM BUS BARN
2 6:50 AM SENNE, 2435 S 2050 Rd, Burdick 2 6:55 AM MARSHALL, 1251 S 1050 Rd, Council Grove
3 7:15AM VORSE & 2ND STOP 3 7:12 AM SKAGGS, 937 J Ave, Council Grove (ON CALL)
4 717 AM 6TH & COFFIN STOP 4 7:19 AM JOHNSON, 748 K Ave, Council Grove
5 7:19AM GILMORE & LYNDON STOP 5 7:26 AM SCOTT, 998 Ks-177, Council Grove
6 7:20AM LYNDON & 6TH STOP 6 7:31 AM GEHRER, 1102 Vista del Lago, Council Grove
7 721 AM LYNDON & 4TH STOP 7 7:32 AM HICKMAN, 1117 Vista del Lago, Council Grove
8 7:22AM E MAIN WILSEY STOP 8 7:40 AM E VALLEY STOP
9 7:33AM LOOMIS, 1455 Helmick Rd, Council Grove 9 7:41 AM W VALLEY STOP
10 7:40 AM MALLORY, 1067 US 56, Council Grove 10 7:43 AM N MISSION & SIMCOCK STOP
11 7:43AM W MAIN STOP 1" 7:45 AM N MISSION & HAYS STOP
12 7:44 AM HOCKADAY & MADISON STOP 12 7:48 AM PARK AVE & E CONN STOP
13 7:45AM HOCKADAY & CHAUTAUQUA STOP 13 7:50 AM CGES (5990)
14 7:50 AM CGES (5990) 14 8:00 AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)
15 8:00 AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)
EAGLE PANDA
Platz, Don Matthews, Danny
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 6:59AM PLATZ, 2274 US-56 1 6:20 AM BUS BARN
2 7:03 AM DELEVAN FIRE STATION STOP 2 6:30 AM MESSER, 1456 S 400 Rd, Council Grove(ON CALL)
3 7:04 AM BANKS, 513 S Walnut St, Delavan 3 6:39 AM JARVIS, 1652 S 100 Rd, Council Grove (ON CALL)
4 7:07AM METCALFE, 1595 S 2400 Rd, Herington 4 7:02 AM BELT, 12420 Germany Rd, Alta Vista
5 7:09AM HENTON, 2261 US Hwy 56, Delavan 5 7:10 AM WHITE, 338 G Ave, Alta Vista
7 T7:12AM PLATZ, 1708 S 2200 Rd, Wilsey 6 7:14 AM BURTON, 616 S 500 Rd, Alta Vista
6 7:13AM SMALL, 1747 S 2200 Rd, Wilsey 7 7:16 AM YODER, 516 H Ave, Alta Vista
8 7:15AM SUMNER, 2191 US Hwy 56, Herington 8 7:18 AM KASTEN, 767 S 500 Rd, Council Grove
9 7:21 AM BACHURA, 1966 T Ave, Wilsey 9 7:26 AM PRIEST, 472 M Ave, Council Grove
10 7:26 AM  SHARP, 1659 S 1900 Rd, Wilsey 10 7:32 AM OWEN, 1242 Old Hwy 4, Council Grove
11 7:35AM SOWERS, 1615 S 1100 Rd, Council Grove 1" 7:37 AM YADON, 1268 S 575 Rd, Council Grove (ON CALL)
12 7:43AM COLUMBIA & N ADAMS STOP 12 7:45 AM PALMQUIST, 1118 Old US Hwy 56, Council Grove
13 7:44 AM COLUMBIA & N CHAUTAUQUA STOP 13 7:46 AM BROOKS, 1019 Old Hwy 56, Council Grove
14 7:45AM COLUMBIA & BELFRY STOP 14 7:48 AM PIONEER VILLAGE STOP
15 7:50 AM CGES (5990) 15 7:50 AM CGES (5990)
16 8:00 AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994) 16 8:00 AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)

12/11/2024



EMPORIA

Henry, Jim
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LOCATION

BUS BARN

PHES

975 RD STOP

LAKESIDE & PARK STOP

CGJSH SOUTH ENTRANCE (FHTC SHUTTLE)
EMPORIA TRANSITIONS

FHTC MAIN

FHTC WELDING

EMPORIA CONNECTIONS

EMPORIA CONNECTIONS ELEMENTARY

PHES - GIRAFFE

Hendricks, Toby
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LOCATION

HENDRICKS, 22421 LYNCH RD

HUTCHISON, 2528 Old Hwy 13, Alta Vista

ZAJAC, 2600 S Carr Rd, Junction City

WELLS, 2535 Ridge Rd, Dwight (ON CALL)
GLACKEN, 2881 Wandersee Rd, Dwight
HUMBOLT CREEK & CUTOFF RD STOP
ALVAREZ, 20224 Welcome Cemetery Rd, Alta Vista
LOWER MCDOWELL & SCHMEDEMANN STOP
LOWER MCDOWELL & OLD HWY 13 STOP

PHES (5987)

PHES - FOX

Hill, Sheila
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12/11/2024

LOCATION

HILL, 15053 FREEDMAN ROAD

UNRUH, 32408 D Rd, Alta Vista

BRITT, 16298 Alta Vista Rd, Alta Vista
JOHNSON, 16574 Alta Vista Rd, Alta Vista
MULLINS, 33051 Hwy K-4, Alta Vista
OLSEN, 33873 Alta Vista Rd, Alta Vista

ANDRES, 34790 Alta Vista Rd, Alta Vista (ON CALL)

SAMPLE, 600 H Ave, Alta Vista
ROBIDOU, 818 S 600 Rd, Alta Vista
ROMME, 559 700 Rd, Alta Vista
ERICHSEN, 37713 D Rd, Alta Vista
PHES (5987)

O'Brien, Keavy
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6:45 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM
7:22 AM
7:25 AM
7:27 AM
7:28 AM
7:31 AM
7:32 AM
7:32 AM
7:33 AM
7:34 AM
7:35 AM

7:36 AM
7:38 AM
7:39 AM
7:41 AM
7:42 AM
7:43 AM
7:44 AM
7:45 AM
7:50 AM
8:00 AM

LOCATION

O'BRIEN, 305 Orange St, Parkerville
975 RD STOP

MARSTELLER, 1495 S 975 Rd, Council Grove
BELL, 1524 S 1000 Rd, Council Grove
W U AVE STOP

W MAIN STOP

MAIN & MCNAY STOP

LAKESIDE & PARK STOP

E HILLSIDE DR STOP

W HILLSIDE DR STOP

PARK LN CENTRAL STOP

N WASHINGTON & SIMCOCK STOP
WESTVIEW CT & T AVE STOP

CENTRAL T AVE STOP

S RAM COURT STOP

E RAM COURT STOP

MEADOW DR & COUNTRY LN STOP
ROCK KNOLL & COUNTRY LN STOP
COUNTRY LN & PONDWAY STOP

N SUNSET DR STOP

SUNSET & MAIN STOP

CGES (5990)

CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)

PHES Shuttle - SHARK

King, Ted

TIME LOCATION
1 6:30 AM BUS BARN
2 6:50 AM LONGREN, 370 S 1200 Rd, Dwight
3 6:58 AM CHAPIN, 503 S Hwy 4, Dwight
4 7:08 AM DAVIS, 272 S 1800 Rd, White City
5 7:15 AM 8TH ST & OAK ST STOP
6 7:16 AM 6TH & OAK STOP
7 7:18 AM 8TH ST & CYPRESS ST STOP
8 7:20 AM 4TH ST & W MAIN ST STOP
9 7:30 AM PHES

10 8:00 AM CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)

PHES Shuttle - Dog

Lawrence, Phill
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LOCATION
BUS BARN

UNDERWOOD, 571 Hwy 177, Alta Vista
PHES (5987)

CGES (5990)

CGJSHS NORTH ENTRANCE (5994)



